# CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA



## **PROCUREMENT OFFICE**

Piggyback Request Form (Use for purchase(s) over \$5,000, when piggybacking off other contracts)

Date <u>10.18.2022</u>	
Department/Office PRCA	Division/Area <u>309901</u>
Requestor <u>D.Vazquez</u>	Title Assistant Director
Phone <u>954.921.3404</u>	Email <u>dvazquez@hollywoodfl.org</u>
<u> </u>	
Requested Vendor <u>All Paving Inc.23</u>	Vendor Number <u>102616</u>
Address 23123 FL-7, #250, Boca Raton, FL 33428	
Contact Person <u>Daren Daly J.D.</u>	Title Owner
Phone <u>1.888.439.7623</u>	Email daren@allpaving.com
Contract title and number requesting to piggyback? <u>A Contract Palm Beach County (PBC) Project #2020056</u> Awarding Agency <u>Palm Beach County</u> Contract Expiration Date <u>07.12.2024</u>	Annual Small Concrete and Pathway Construction
Copy of Contract and Awarding Agency docum	entation is attached (provide if available). ☑ Yes ☐ No
3. Product/Service being requested (be specific). pathw	vay renovation and maintenance
4. Detailed description of the product/service's function	and purpose. Multiple pathways need maintenance and

5. Please explain what process the Department/Office took to verify and/or identify this contract. PRCA looked at multiple vendors that performed work with the City previously and neighboring municipalities. Piggybacking has proven to save administrative staff time, efforts and resources. All Paving successfully completed a DCM project last fiscal year.

renovation. The work being performed will allow park users to continue the use of the parks while addressing standard wear and tear scenarios before they become potential safety concerns. This request will service the following four park locations: Zinkil, Joe DiMaggio, Mara Berman Guilianti and John Williams. Funding is

identified through the city's ongoing capital program.

6. Were alternative contracts evaluated to determine that the City is obtaining the most advantageous contract pricing for the required product/service?  ☐ Yes ☐ No
Please explain: Another city vendor was contacted and meet with. Also, this Bid was completed in 2021. With the recent increase in supply cost, re-bidding this now may increase project cost.
7. Total cost of the requested product/service. \$487,461.00
8. Total estimated annual (fiscal year) cost of requested product/service. \$487,461.00
Account Number(s) 333.309901.57200.563010.001206.000.000 - \$119,309.40 333.309901.57200.563010.001212.000.000 - \$160,170.10 334.309901.57200.564531.001358.000.000 - \$75,000.00 334.309901.57200.563010.001414.000.000 - \$77,033.50 301.309902.57200.563010.001390.000.000 - \$55,448.00
9. Is this product/service covered by a warranty? ⊠ Yes □ No
If yes, please attach a copy of the warranty details.
10. Will grant funds be used to pay for the requested product/service? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If yes, please explain <u>N/A</u>
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION
Note: By signing and returning this form, you are verifying and acknowledging that you have reviewed all portions (scope, terms, conditions, pricing, etc.) of the requested contract(s) and recommend its/their approval based on compliance with the City's procurement requirements and all applicable laws and regulations to the best of your knowledge.
Requestor's signature  10/18/2022  Date
622 10/18/22
Director's Signature Date



# **Piggyback Checklist**

Using Department(s): Department of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts

Piggyback Contract Number/Name: Annual Small Concrete and Pathway Construction Contract

Palm Beach County (PBC) Project #2020056

Services/Supplies to be provided: Pathway work

Why are Services/Supplies being obtained via piggyback (as opposed to issuing a solicitation or obtaining quotes): Due to the scope of work, piggybacking pathway work will save multiple months in the procurement process. This vendor completed another a large project at Holland Park on time and in budget.

## Procurement Code, Section 38.41(C)(5):

(5) Piggyback purchases. The CPO (Chief Procurement Officer) may procure, without following formal solicitation procedures, all goods, supplies, materials, equipment, and services that are the subject of contracts with the state, its political subdivisions, the United States government, other governmental entities, or a corporation not for profit whose members are governmental entities, public officers, or any combination thereof ("piggyback"), provided that the goods, supplies, materials, equipment, or services are the subject of a price schedule negotiated by the entities listed above and is based strictly on competitive bids, quotations, or competitive proposals and not on any preference. Utilization of other governmental entities' contracts shall be permitted only during the term of the other governmental entity's contract.

Piggyback Justification Criteria	YES	NO	COMMENT
Is the piggyback contract's pricing/terms more favorable than pricing/terms we would obtain from issuing our own solicitation or obtaining our own quotes?	Yes		The Bid was completed in 2021. With the recent increase in supply cost, rebidding this now could increase project cost. Add this potential savings to the saving of staff time, efforts and resources.
Will use of the piggyback contract save City staff administrative time, efforts and resources?	Yes		Multiple months will be saved by completing the piggyback process versus the RFP process.
Will the requested services/supplies be purchased with funds other than grant funds or funds that prohibit the use of piggybacking?	Yes		

\*If you answered no to any of the questions above in this section, please disregard piggybacking the desired services/supplies and terminate any further completion of this form unless otherwise granted administrative approval to piggyback by authorized City Management staff.

ITEMS VERIFIED	YES	NO	COMMENT
Does the piggyback contract allow the utilization of the contract by other entities, including use in the state of FL if it's an out of state contract?	Yes		PBC Project #2020056. DCM has piggybacked this contract.
Was the contract awarded through a solicitation or other acceptable competitive process that was publicly advertised?	Yes		

		-	
Piggyback Contract is Valid? Contract Expiration Date: 07/12/2024	Yes		Initial Term: 07/13/21 - 07/12/24
Goods / Services requested by the Using Department(s) match those allowed under the piggyback contract and do not extend beyond the expiration date of the piggyback contract?	Yes		
Does the piggyback contract have acceptable terms and conditions?	Yes		
Did the vendor confirm that the piggyback contract is authorized to be used with the established terms, conditions, and pricing?	Yes		Vendor approves of using the contract.
Is pricing "Fair and Reasonable" in the piggyback contract?	Yes		
Piggyback Contract Certificate(s) of Insurance (COI) is acceptable to the COH's Risk Management?	Yes		COI and approval included in piggyback packet.
Piggyback Contract has Warranty Conditions?	Yes		
Piggyback Contract has liquidated damages (if Yes, provide the daily liquidated amount)		No	Includes other remedies for damages/non-compliance.

Rec	IIIAG	tor's	Sign	ature:
Ked	lue2	ioi, 2	Şiyii	ature.

Date: 10/18/2022

Director's Signature:
Date: 40/18/22

CPO Signature: \_\_Otis J. Thomas\_

Date:

\_\_10/27/22\_\_\_



DATE

ALL Paving				10/07/2
DJECT TITLE		7.5	ALL Paving INC PROJECT	NO.
of Hollywood Parks				
CATION		1 1 70 5	The second of the second	mer e ri e
ywood, Florida				
TIMATED BY	CHECKED BY		APPROVED BY	
M DESCRIPTION	QUANTI	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED
OVE	RALL BASE PROJECT			
Zinki	Parking Lot & Walkway			
5 Remove Existing Asphalt (Full Depth) (See Notes)	1,000	SY	\$,1.00	\$ 1,000.00
6 Regular Excavation	295	CY	\$5.50	\$ 1,622.50
10 Finish Grading	1,926	SY	\$5.00	\$ 9,630.00
6 6" Base Rock (Incl. Prime Coat)	1,926	SY	\$11.00	\$ 21,186.00
8 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 50 Tons Orders)	361	TN -	\$137,00	\$ 49,457.00
9 Mill Existing Asphalt, Full Size Milling Machine - 1/2 Days	The state of the s	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500,00
152 Root Pruning (0" - 36" deep)	1200	LF	\$9.50	\$ 11,400.00
161 3 CY Loader - Day	() T 474 (1) 149 T M	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000,00
171 Traffic Paint (All Widths & Colors) (See Notes)	1,200	SF	\$ 4,00	\$ 4,800,00
The street with the company of the c	and the state of t	TO THE THE	tmprovements =	\$ 118,595
Joe DiMa	ggio Parking Lot & Walkway			
5 Remove Existing Asphalt (Full Depth) (See Notes)	698	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 698,00
6 Regular Excavation	723	CY	\$5.50	\$ 3,976.50
10 Finish Grading	3,200	SY	\$5.00	\$ 16,000.00
22 Misc. Asphalt (0-50 Ton Orders) (Incl. Tack Coat)	25	TN	\$175.00	\$ 4,375.00
8 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 50 Tons Orders)	482	TN	\$137.00	\$ 66,034.00
9 Mill Existing Asphalt, Full Size Milling Machine - 1/2 Days	7	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
152 Root Pruning (0" - 36" deep)	1,500	LF	\$9.50	\$ 14,250.00
161 3 CY Loader - Day	2 (8)	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
171 Traffic Paint (All Widths & Colors) (See Notes)	800	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00
		1		
	The reserve that a few or a free	reality of the	Improvements =	\$ 152,033
Mara Berman	Giulianti Parking Lot & Walkway			
5 Remove Existing Asphalt (Full Depth) (See Notes)	360	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00
6 Regular Excavation	280	CY	\$5.50	\$ 1,540.00
10 Finish Grading	883	SY	\$5.00	\$ 4,415.00
6 8" Base Rock (Incl. Prime Coat)	883	SY	\$11.00	\$ 9,713.00
8 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 50 Tons Orders)	110	TN	\$137,00	\$ 15,070.00
9 Mill Existing Asphalt, Full Size Milling Machine - 1/2 Days	3	EA -	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
152 Root Pruning (0" - 36" deep)	500	1       LE	\$9.50	\$ 4,750.00
161 3 CY Loader - Day	1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
171 Traffic Paint (All Widths & Colors) (See Notes)	400	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
			Improvements =	\$ 55,44
5 Remove Existing Asphalt (Full Depth) (See Notes)	iams Parking Lot & Walkway	SY	\$ 1,00	\$ 360,00
6 Regular Excavation	190	CY	\$5.50	\$ 1,045.00
10 Finish Grading	2,246	SY	\$5.00	\$ 1,045.00
22 Misc, Asphalt (0-50 Ton Orders) (Incl. Tack Coat)	150	TN	\$175.00	\$ 26,250,00
6 6 Base Rock (Incl. Prime Coat)	2,246	SY	\$175.00	\$ 26,250.00
8 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 50 Tons Orders)	339	TN	\$137.00	\$ 46,443.00
9 Mill Existing Asphalt, Full Size Milling Machine - 1/2 Days	8	EA	\$4,500,00	\$ 46,443.00
152 Root Pruning (0" - 36" deep)	500	LE	\$9.50	\$ 4,750,00
161 3 CY Loader - Day	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
171 Traffic Paint (All Widths & Colors) (See Notes)	400	SF	\$1,500.00	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17.1 Traine Equit ful Audine a Colore) (das IAGES)	400	ar,	<b>3.4.00</b>	\$ 1,600.00
			Improvements =	\$ 161 38
			Improvements =	\$ 161,38- \$ 487,46



Offices: Ft. Lauderdale, Jupiter, Naples, Orlando, Tampa | 1-888-439-ROAD

### General Terms and Conditions.

#### **WARRANTY:**

- All Paving guarantees all work performed for up to two years from completion (Sealcoating is good for one year.)
- All Paving will not be responsible for damaged caused by individuals entering the construction zone once area is marked and barricaded.
- New Asphalt Overlay warranty is dependent upon existing foundation.
- All Paving cannot guarantee 100% drainage in areas where the design grade is less than 1% fall.
- Industry standard for standing water is 24 hours.
- Hiring party is responsible for blueprints, plans, engineering, layout, testing, bonds and as-built by others.
- Licensed, Bonded and Insured U-22269, 17-3B-20871-X, 23233, C-11328, CDPR2307, 20-3A-21893-X

#### **PERMITTING**

- Permit fees billed as actual.
- Expediting fees billed in addition to the cost of permit: \$500 minimum - 5 Hours (\$75 Dollars per hour after that).
- This proposal does not include the cost of permit fees, inspection fees or impact fees which may be required from the various agencies or municipalities having jurisdiction.
- If Owner/Authorized Agent directs this work to be completed without required permitting, all costs including, but not limited to, fees, expediting and fines are the responsibility of the Owner/Authorized Agent.
- 90% of contract amounts and change orders must be paid prior to completing punch list items and/or any changes for additional work required by cities or municipalities.

#### **PAYMENT:**

- Change orders, additions or extras requested by Owner,
   Contractor or Municipality will be invoiced as an addition to the contract and shall not delay payment of the original contract sum.
- The prices used in this proposal are based on the condition that all work quoted will be accepted in total.
- 50% Deposit is due upon signed contract.
- 30% Is due upon Day 1 of work.
- 18% is due at completion.
- 2% Percent of the contract amount may be withheld until permits are closed.
- A Notice to Owner will be filed on this project according to Florida Statute.
- Any unpaid balance after thirty (30) days after receipt of invoice shall bear interest from that date forward at 10% per month.
- Property Owner is responsible for all collections fees and expenses if needed for breach.

#### **WORK TERMS:**

- It is understood and agreed that all work is performed "weather permitting".
- This proposal is based on work being completed during the hours of 7:00AM and 5:00PM, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays and weekends.
- Cars parked in the work area are the responsibility of the owner and delays will be billed at \$250.00/ per hour.
- Owner agrees to pay asphalt over-runs at \$175.00 per ton if leveling is required for surface drainage or low-lying areas. No change order ir necessary.
- Additional work requested verbaly or by email without additional signed change order will be billed as T&M (Time and Materials) at: \$305.00/per hour + materials.
- Conflicts with irrigation, electrical and utilities are to be repaired by owners at their expense.









Offices: Ft. Lauderdale, Jupiter, Naples, Orlando, Tampa | 1-888-439-ROAD

#### **DISCLAIMERS AND CONTRACT TERMS:**

- This proposal, including all terms and conditions, shall become a legally binding attachment to a contract entered into between All
  Paving and the financially responsible company for which the work will be performed.
- Daren Daly J.D. is the legal qualifier and owner of All Paving and reserves the rights to proposals and contracts.
- The parties agree and consent that the terms stated herein are a full and complete integration of material terms are contained herein
  and no previous terms, oral or written, that are not contained herein are excluded intentionally.
- This Agreement represents the entire understanding and agreement among the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all other negotiations, understandings and representations (if any) made by and among such parties.
- If any legal action or other proceeding is brought for the enforcement of this Agreement, or because of an alleged dispute, breach, default or misrepresentation in connection with any provision of this Agreement, the successful or prevailing party or parties shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorneys' fees, sales and use taxes, collection cost, court costs and all expenses even if not taxable as court costs (including, without limitation, all such fees, taxes, costs and expenses incident to arbitration, appellate, bankruptcy and pre and post-judgment proceedings), incurred in that action or proceeding, in addition to any other relief to which such party or parties may be entitled. Attorneys' fees shall include, without limitation, paralegal fees, investigative fees, administrative costs, sales and use taxes and all other charges billed by the attorney to the prevailing party.
- The parties acknowledge that a substantial portion of negotiations, anticipated performance and execution of this Agreement occurred or shall occur in Palm Beach County, Florida, and that, therefore, without limiting the jurisdiction or venue of any other federal or state courts, each of the parties irrevocably and unconditionally (a) agrees that any suit, action or legal proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement may be brought in the courts of record of the State of Florida in Palm Beach County or the District Court of the United States, Southern District of Florida; (b) consents to the jurisdiction of each such court in any suit, action or proceeding; (c) waives any objection which it may have to the laying of venue of any such suit, action or proceeding in any of such courts; and (d) agrees that service of any court paper may be effected on such party by mail, as provided in this Agreement, or in such other manner as may be provided under applicable laws or court rules in said state.
- This Agreement has a mandatory Arbitration Provision; Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement, any controversies or claims arising out of or relating to this Agreement, or the breach thereof, shall be settled in arbitration in accordance with the Commercial Arbitration Rules of the American Arbitration Association, and judgment upon the award rendered by the Arbitrator(s) may be entered in any court having jurisdiction thereof and all transactions contemplated by this Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced-in accordance-with, the internal laws of the State of Florida without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.
- Entire Agreement. This Agreement represents the entire understanding and agreement among the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all other negotiations, understandings and representations (if any) made by and among such parties.
- Preparation of Agreement. This Agreement shall not be construed more strongly against any party regardless of who is responsible for
  its preparation. The parties acknowledge each contributed and is equally responsible for its preparation.
- Waivers. The failure or delay of any party at any time to require performance by another party of any provision of this Agreement, even if known, shall not affect the right of such party to require performance of that provision or to exercise any right, power, or remedy hereunder. Any waiver by any party of any breach of any provision of this Agreement should not be construed as a waiver of any continuing or succeeding breach of such provision, a waiver of the provision itself, or a waiver of any right, power or remedy under this Agreement. No notice to or demand on any party in any case shall, of itself, entitle such party to any other or further notice or demand in similar or other circumstances.
- Severability. If any provision of this Agreement or any other Agreement entered into pursuant hereto is contrary to, prohibited by or deemed invalid under applicable law or regulation, such provision shall be inapplicable and deemed omitted to the extent so contrary, prohibited or invalid, but the remainder hereof shall not be invalidated thereby and shall be given full force and effect so far as possible. If any provision of this Agreement may be construed in two or more ways, one of which would render the provision invalid or otherwise voidable or unenforceable and another of which would render the provision valid and enforceable, such provision shall have the meaning which renders it valid and enforceable.
- Any and all sales taxes charged by material suppliers for goods used on this project on behalf of Local County, State or Municipal
  agencies will be paid by the project owner/ property owner.
- Material Escalation During World Events: Wars in other countries can have a direct effect on the United States and domestic projects. Currently the War between Russia and Ukraine has caused a significant increase in Gasoline, Diesel as well as Unmodified Binders and Modified Binders (liquid used to make asphalt) this can be tracked at https://www.fdot.gov/construction/fuel-bit/fuel-bit.shtm. If material prices increase from the time the project is bid to the time it has performed, All Paving Inc reserves the right to add those material costs increases to the contract because they are uncontrollable.
- The following documents will be charged accordingly: Notice of Nonpayment: \$1,500.00; NTO: \$150.00; NOC: \$75.00; Intent to Lien: \$500.00; Lien: \$1,050.00.







### BID PROPOSAL ANNUAL SMALL CONCRETE AND PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2020056

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	-	NIT PRICE	•	AMOUNT
l .	Clearing & Grubbing	25	AC	\$	500.00	\$	12,500.0
2	Remove Existing Asphalt (Full Depth) (See Notes)	5,000	SY	\$	2.00	\$	10,000.
3	Regular Excavation	2,000	CY	\$	5.50	\$	11,000.
4	Embankment (Compacted in Place)	500	CY	\$	7.00	\$	3,500.
5	Finish Grading	1,000	SY	\$	5.00	\$	5,000.
6	6" Base (Incl. Prime Coat)	5,000	SY	\$	11.00	\$	55,000.
7	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (<= 50 Tons Orders)	600	TN	\$	145.00	\$	87,000.
8	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (>50 Ton Orders)	800	TN	\$	137.00	\$	109,600.
9	Mill Existing Asphalt, Full Size Milling Machine - 1/2 Day (See Notes)	5	EA	\$	4,500.00	\$	22,500.
10	Mill Existing Asphalt, Portable Milling Machine (See Notes)	1,000	SY	\$	9.00	\$	9,000.
11	Paver Brick	50	SY	\$	85.00	\$	4,250
12	Remove Paver Brick	50	SY	\$	50.00	\$	2,500
13	Reset Paver Brick	50	SY	\$	77.50	\$	3,875
14	Concrete Curb (Type D) (See Notes)	500	LF	\$	19.50	\$	9,750
15	Concrete Curb Type D Removal	500	LF	\$	7.00	\$	3,500
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F)	1,000	LF	\$	24.00	\$	24,000
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type F Removal	1,000	LF	\$	16.00	\$	16,000
18	Concrete Valley Gutter	300	LF	\$	18.50	\$	5,550
19	Concrete Valley Gutter Removal	200	LF	\$	12.00	\$	2,400
20	Concrete Flush Header Curb (PBC Standard)	200	LF	\$	55.00	\$	11,000
21	Concrete Flush Header Curb Removal	100	LF	\$	15.00	\$	1,500
22	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) - Less Than 10 SY	400	SY	\$	175.00	\$	70,000
23	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) - 10 Sy to Less than 50 SY	600	SY	\$	130.00	\$	78,000
24	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) - 50 SY or Greater	1,000	SY	\$	80.00	\$	80,000
25	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (Driveway) - Less Than 8 SY	400	SY	\$	195.00	\$	78,000
26	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (Driveway) - 8 SY To Less Than 35 SY	1,000	SY	\$	160.00	\$	160,000
27	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (Driveway) - 35 SY Or Greater	2,000	SY	\$	72.00	\$	144,000
28	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (ADA Curb Cut Ramps)	2,000	SY	s	85.00	\$	170,000
29	Cast-In-Place and/or Surface Applied Tactile Surface	2,000	SF	\$	32.00	\$	64,000
30	4" Concrete Removal	500	SY	\$	13.00	S	6,500
31	6" Concrete Removal	2,000	SY	s	13.00	\$	26,000
32	Seed and Mulch	500	SY	\$	4.00	\$	2,000
33	Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)	2,500	L	\$	7.00	\$	17,500
34	Mail Boxes (Reset)	50	EA	\$	105.00	\$	5,250
35	Pull Boxes (Heavy Duty)	2	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400
36	Adjust Valve Box	40	) EA	\$	186.00	\$	7,440
37	Manhole Adjust	10	ļ	\$	1,200.00	\$	12,000
38	Valve Box Cover (Replace)	10		\$	205.00	\$	2,050
39	Valve Box Cover (Adjust)	20	<u> </u>	\$	210.00	\$	4,200
	Relocate Fire Hydrant	20		\$	4,500.00	\$	9,000
40	Relocate 1 ne riyulant	<u> </u>	1		4,500.00	S	1,347,765

## PROPOSAL FORM

## BID PROPOSAL ANNUAL SMALL CONCRETE AND PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT **PBC PROJECT #2020056**

	THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS.
	PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE.
Note #	PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES
1	All costs for Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) and mobilization shall be considered incidental to, and shall be included in, unit prices for the pay items.
2	All items shall include cost to furnish and install unless otherwise noted.
3	Clearing and Grubbing Specifications for various processes required under clearing and grubbing item. Also includes cutting and capping irrigation lines.
4	Concrete Sidewalk Items - These items shall include all materials, labor and equipment.
5	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (ADA Curb Cut Ramps) - includes only areas of the ramps and transitions back to level sidewalk.
6	The cost to construct curb pads shall be included in the unit price for each respective curb item.
7	Excavation includes cutting and capping irrigation lines.
8	Finish Grading - Includes all labor, equipment and materials required for fine grading and shaping of areasdisturbed by other operations. Finish Grading does not replace grading and shaping incidental to the items Sodding and Seeding and Mulching.
9	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement Items per square yard are based on the indicated depth of milling. In the event that other millindepths are required, the contract price for Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement will be adjusted in (1/2") increments.
10	Mill Existing Asphalt, Full Size Milling Machine - Includes use of milling machine, broom tractor, and other equipment as required, transportation of equipment to and from the work site, all labor for actual milling and clean-up and satisfactory disposal of milled material. Payment shall be based upon actual time for milling and clean-up. Preparation of areas to be milled, clean-up and disposal of milled material shall be considered incidental to the unit price bid.
11	Remove Existing Asphalt, and Mill Existing Asphalt items - Include all equipment, labor, etc. for removal and disposal of existin asphalt pavement material. Unit Prices shall be based upon a 1" depth of milling. The contract prices will be adjusted in ½" increments for other milling depths.
12	Sodding - Pay Item shall include all work necessary to install and establish, including watering and fertilizing to sustain an establish turf until final acceptance at no additional cost. Item shall also include the filling, leveling and repairing of any washed or eroded areas, as may be necessary.

ANNUA	BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBO	PROJECT #20	20055	Average of Bid Items for All Estimate	Bidders	ALLP	AVING INC.
Item#	Item Descrption	Qıy.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
ASE BID	Emergency Response, Less than 6 Hours	l tol	EA	\$ 1,519.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
2	Emergency Response, 6 Hours to 24 Hours	20	EA	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000,00
3	Emergency Response, 6 Flours to 24 Flours Emergency Response, 24 Hours to 72 Hours	30	EA	\$ 678.23	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
rem il estili		the section 5	EA	\$ 678.23	\$ 50,00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,300,00
OADWAY		200	10	\$ 4,457,20	6.60.00	650.00	\$ 10 000 00
4	Clearing & Grubbing		AC		\$ 50,00	\$ 50.00	
6	Remove Existing Asphalt (Full Depth) (See Notes)	20,000	SY	\$ 1.83	\$ 1.00	60100	\$ 20,000.00
6	Resular Excavation	10,000	CY	\$ 5.61	\$ 50.00	6.5.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Shallow Excavation (Depth <4 Ft.)	3,000	CY	\$ 7.07	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,00	\$ 21,000.00
8	Embankment (Compacted in Place)	2,500	CY	\$ 10.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00
9	Finish Existing Rock Base (Incl. Prime Coat)	1,000	SY	\$ 5.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
0.0	Finish Grading	20,000	SY	\$ 2.47	\$ 3.00	(1) (A)	\$ 60,000.00
П	4" Base (Incl. Prime Coat)	15,000	SY	\$ 6.98	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,000.00
12	6" Base (Incl. Prime Coat)	20,000	SY	\$ 8.59	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,00	\$ 140,000 00
13	8" Base (Incl. Prime Coat)	5,300	SY	\$ 18.54	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 106,000.00
14	Optional Base Group 4	500	SY	\$ 19.38	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,00	\$ 4,500.00
15	Optional Base Group 7	10,000	SY	\$ 18.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00
16	Optional Base Group 10	500	SY	\$ 39.49	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00
17	Optional Base Group 13	10,000	SY	\$ 24.82	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 270,000,00
18	Asphalt Driveway (1 1/2") (Incl. 6" Base)	1,800	SY	\$ 31.81	\$17.50	\$ 17.50	\$31,500.00
19	Mill Existing Asphalt, Full Size Milling Machine - (<5,000 SY) (See Notes)	30	1/2 Day	\$ 5,224.59	\$ 4,000 00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 126,000.00
20	Portable Milling Machine	250	HR	\$ 406.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	Reuse Millings For Pathway (6" Deep)	3,000	SY	\$ 5,88	\$17.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
02	Mise Asphalt (0-50 Ton Orders) (Incl. Tack Coat) (See Notes)	150	TN	\$ 318.19	\$ 175.00	\$175,00	\$ 26,250.00
23	Misc. Asphalt (>50 Ton Orders) (Incl. Tack Coat) (See Notes)	100	TN	\$ 234.76	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
		200	TN	\$ 206.76	\$ 175 00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000,00
24				\$ 255.10	V 112 00	\$ 150.00	
24	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)		TN	\$ 125.45	\$ 110.00	\$ 108 00	\$ 1,620,000.0
25	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)	15,000	TN	\$ 125.45	\$ 110.00 \$ 175.00	\$ 108.00	
25 26 27		15.000 2,000 4,000	TN	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All	\$ 110.00 \$ 175.00 \$ 110.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00	\$ 1,620,000.00 \$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC.
25 26 27	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC	15.000 2,000 4,000 2 PROJECT #20	TN TN 20055	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC.
25 26 27 ANNUA	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC	15,000 2,000 4,000 2 PROJECT #20 Qty.	TN TN 20055	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 three's Bidders	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 ALL P	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC.
25 26 27 ANNUA Item#	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula	15,000 2,000 4,000 C PROJECT #20 Oty.	TN TN 20055 Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 64.05	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 ALL: P Unit Price \$ 20.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC: Amount \$ 2,000.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula	15,000 2,000 4,000 C   PROJECT #20  Qty. 100 100	TN TN 20055 Units SY SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 ALL: P Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBO  Item Description Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement	15,000 2,000 4,000 C   PROJECT #20  Qty. 100 100	TN TN 20055 Units SY SY SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07 \$ 76.66	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 ALL: P Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00
25 26 27 <b>ANNUA</b> Item# 28 29 30 31	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBO  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation	15,000 2,000 4,000  CPROJECT #20  Qty. 100 100 100	TN TN 20055 Units SY SY SY SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07 \$ 76.66 \$ 96.96	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 \$110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 ALL: P Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2.000.00 \$ 2.200.00 \$ 3.500.00 \$ 7.500.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBO  Item Description Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Qty.  100 100 100 100	TN TN 20055 Units SY SY SY SY SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price  \$ 64.05  \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 20.00	\$150.00 \$108.00 ALL: P Unit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$20.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2.000.00 \$ 2.200.00 \$ 3.500.00 \$ 7.500.00 \$ 2.000.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBO  Item Description Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete Paver Brick	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Qty.  100 100 100 100 100	TN TN 20055 Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price  \$ 64.05  \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 ALL P Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 2,000.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete Paver Brick Remove Paver Brick	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Qty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100	TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07 \$ 76.66 \$ 96.96 \$ 24.72 \$ 111.11 \$ 67.08	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 Unit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$75.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 LLL P  Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 75.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete Paver Brick Remove Paver Brick Reset Paver Brick	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Qty.  100 100 100 100 100	TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price  \$ 64.05  \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 ALL P Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 2,000.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete Paver Brick Remove Paver Brick Reset Paver Brick ITEMS	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Qty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 Unit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 108.00 LUNIT Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 12,500.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 PRAINAGE	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete Paver Brick Remove Paver Brick ITEMS Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38	\$ 175.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 Unit Price \$ 20.00 \$ 22.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 125.00	\$150.00 \$108.00 **Unit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 12,500.00
25 26 27 ANNUA item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 PRAINAGE 36 37	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders) BID TABULATIONS BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete Paver Brick Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10° Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) ( Partial - Top Only)	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00 **Unit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 12,500.00 \$ 225,000.00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 PRAINAGE 36 37 38	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) ( Partial - Top Only )  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  **Comparison of the comparison	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200 00 \$ 3,500 00 \$ 7,500 00 \$ 10,000,00 \$ 7,500 00 \$ 12,500 00 \$ 22,000 00 \$ 22,000 00 \$ 22,000 00 \$ 22,000 00 \$ 22,000 00 \$ 22,000 00 \$ 22,000 00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 PRAINAGE	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  **Comparison of the comparison	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200 00 \$ 3,500 00 \$ 7,500 00 \$ 10,000,00 \$ 7,500 00 \$ 12,500 00 \$ 225,000,00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  PRAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) ( Partial - Top Only )  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$300,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$2,000 00 \$2,200,00 \$3,500,00 \$7,500,00 \$10,000,00 \$12,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00 \$37,500,00
25 26 27 ANNUA Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 RAINAGE 36 37 38 39	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  **Comparison of the comparison	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 12,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200 00 \$ 3,500 00 \$ 10,000 00 \$ 12,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 37,500 00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  Item S  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-3 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 15 10 15 10 15	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66  \$ 3,609.71	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$2.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 12,500.00 \$ 22,000.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00 \$ 37,500.00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  Item S  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 15 10 15 10 15	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5,258.37	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200,00 \$ 3,500,00 \$ 10,000,00 \$ 12,500 00 \$ 225,000,00 \$ 37,500,00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  Item S  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 15 15 10 15 10 15 10 15	TN TN  20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price  \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5,258.37  \$ 3,609.71	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200,00 \$ 3,500,00 \$ 10,000,00 \$ 12,500 00 \$ 225,000,00 \$ 37,500,00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  Item S  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Typ	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 100 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 20	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5,258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 3,707.40	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200,00 \$ 3,500,00 \$ 7,500,00 \$ 10,000,00 \$ 12,500,00 \$ 228,000,00 \$ 37,500,00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 110 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 115 10 115 10 115 10 115 10 115 110 110	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price  \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5,258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 3,707.40  \$ 4,304.81	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200,00 \$ 3,500,00 \$ 10,000,00 \$ 12,500,00 \$ 12,500,00 \$ 37,500,00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 110 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 115 10 115 10 115 10 115 10 115 110 110	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5,258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 3,707.40  \$ 4,304.81  \$ 5,002.44	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,800.00 \$2,500.00	\$ 300,000 00 \$ 432,000 00 \$ 432,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000 00 \$ 2,200,00 \$ 3,500,00 \$ 10,000,00 \$ 12,500,00 \$ 225,000,00 \$ 37,500,00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5,377.44  \$ 3,484.71  \$ 5,577.44  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 4,984.66  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5,258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 3,707.40  \$ 4,304.81  \$ 5,002.44  \$ 6,922.76	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00	\$300,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$10,000 00 \$12,500 00 \$22,000 00 \$37,500 00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  DRAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5.377.44  \$ 3.484.71  \$ 5.577.44  \$ 3.609.71  \$ 4.984.66  \$ 3.609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,707.40  \$ 4,304.81  \$ 5,002.44  \$ 6,922.76  \$ 1,328.18	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,800.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 300,000.00 \$ 432,000.00 \$ 432,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 7,500.00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  RAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 15 15 10 15 10 15 10 20 10 20 20	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5.377.44  \$ 3.484.71  \$ 5.577.44  \$ 3.609.71  \$ 4.984.66  \$ 3.609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,009.71  \$ 1.328.18  \$ 4.129.88	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00	\$300,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$10,000 00 \$12,500 00 \$22,000 00 \$37,500 00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  DRAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Closed Flume) Double Barrel  Inlet ( Remove and Dispose)  Manhole ( Type P-8) < 10°  Manhole ( Type 8) ( Partial - Top Only)	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 110 15 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TN TN TN 20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07  \$ 76.66  \$ 96.96  \$ 24.72  \$ 111.11  \$ 67.08  \$ 116.38  \$ 5.377.44  \$ 3.484.71  \$ 5.577.44  \$ 3.609.71  \$ 4.984.66  \$ 3.609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,609.71  \$ 5.258.37  \$ 3,009.71  \$ 1.328.18  \$ 4.129.88  \$ 3.134.91	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$3.500.00	\$300,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$10,000 00 \$7,500 00 \$12,500 00 \$22,000 00 \$37,500 00
25 26 27  ANNUA  Item# 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35  ORAINAGE 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (0-200 Ton Orders)  Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5 Traffic Level C) (> 200 Ton Orders)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC  Item Description  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Standard Formula  Pavement Texturing: Colored Coating - Traffic Formula  Pavement Texturing: Heat & Imprint Existing Pavement  Pavement Texturing: Imprint New Installation  Pavement Texturing: Sealer Concrete  Paver Brick  Remove Paver Brick  ITEMS  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-1 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-2 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-5 ) ( Partial - Top Only)  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) ( Type P-6 ) < 10°  Inlets ( Curb ) (	15,000 2,000 4,000 4,000 4,000  PROJECT #20  Oty.  100 100 100 100 100 110 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TN TN TN  20055  Units SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 183.93 \$ 124.81  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 64.05 \$ 65.07 \$ 76.66 \$ 96.96 \$ 24.72 \$ 111.11 \$ 67.08 \$ 116.38  \$ 5.377.44 \$ 3.484.71 \$ 5.577.44 \$ 3.609.71 \$ 4.984.66 \$ 3.609.71 \$ 5.258.37 \$ 3,609.71 \$ 5.258.37 \$ 3,609.71 \$ 1.328.18 \$ 4,129.88 \$ 3,134.91 \$ 1,539.70	\$175.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$150.00 \$108.00  Luit Price \$20.00 \$22.00 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.500.00	\$300,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$432,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$2,000 00 \$10,000 00 \$12,500 00 \$22,000 00 \$37,500 00

55	Manhole Riser (1" to 2")	25	EA	\$ 593.67	\$ 350,00	\$ 350,00	\$ 8,750,00
ANNUA	BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	PBC PROJECT #20	20055	Average of Bid Items for All Estimate	meer's Biddees	ALLP	AVING INC.
Item#	Item Descrption	Qiy.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
56	Manhole Ring and Cover (24") (Traffic Rated)	25	EA	\$ 2,141.34	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500 00
57	Modify Inlet & Install Reticuline Frame & Grate	5	EA	\$ 2,977.21	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
58	Modify, Repair and/or Rebuild Existing Curb Inlet	10	EA	\$ 3,309.71	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
59	Adjust Valve Box	200.	EA	\$ 260.18	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,00	\$ 10,000.00
60	Valve Box Cover (Replace)	20	EA	\$ 495.12	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.300.00
61	Valve Box Cover (Adjust)	20	EA	\$ 318.43	\$ 150.00	\$ 150 00	\$ 3,000.00
62	Relocate Fire Hydrant	10	EA	\$ 3,584.16	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00
63	Yard Drain (Index 282)	10	EA	\$ 1,892.05	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
64	Concrete Pipe Culvert (15" RCP)	200	LF	\$ 83.69	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00
65	Concrete Pipe Culvert (18" RCP)	1,000	LF	\$ 67.35	\$45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
66	Concrete Pipe Culvert (24" RCP)	1,000	LF	\$ 83.82	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 69,000.00
67	Concrete Pipe Culvert (36" RCP)	1,000	LF	\$ 116.27	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
68	HDPE Pipe Culvert (18") (Class I)	500	LF	\$ 56.74	\$45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
69	HDPE Pipe Culvert (24") (Class I)	500	LF	\$ 73.10	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,500.00
70	HDPE Pipe Culvert (36") (Class I)	500	LF	\$ 108.37	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
71	HDPE Pipe Culvert (48") (Class I)	500	LF	\$ 141.20	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,500.00
72	HDPE Pipe Culvert (18") (Class II)	500	LF	\$ 59.26	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
73	HDPE Pipe Culvert (24") (Class II)	500	LF	\$ 75.62	\$ 60.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,500.00
74	HDPE Pipe Culvert (36") (Class II)	500	LF	\$ 110.14	\$ 75.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
75	HDPE Pipe Culvert (48") (Class II)	500	LF	\$ 142.96	\$ 85.00	\$ 99,00	\$ 49,500.00
76	A-2000 Pipe Culvert (15"PVC)	100	LF	\$ 65.72	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
77	A-2000 Pipe Culvert (18" PVC)	500	LF	\$ 68.96	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,500.00
7 <b>X</b>	A-2000 Pipe Culvert (24" PVC)	500	LF	\$ 72.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,500.00
79	Corrugated Steel Pipe Culvert (42" Dia.)	25	LF	\$ 206 90	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00
80	BCCMP Pipe Culvert (15")	100	LF	\$ 62.22	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
81	BCCMP Pipe Culvert (18")	500	LF	\$ 64.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00
82	BCCMP Pipe Culvert (24")	500	LF	\$ 73,12	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
82 83	BCCMP Pipe Culvert (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15")	500	LF EA	\$ 73.12 \$ 1,541.57	\$ 75,00 \$ 1,500,00	\$ 75.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00 \$ 7,500.00
				L			
83 84	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")	5 10	EA EA	\$ 1,541.57 \$ 1,647.63 Average of Bid	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
83 84	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS	5 10	EA EA	\$ 1,541.57 \$ 1,647.63 Average of Bid Items for All	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00
83 84 NNUA	Mitered End Section (Round) (15") Mitered End Section (Round) (18") BID TABULATIONS AL PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	PBC PROJECT #20	EA EA 20055	\$ 1,541.57 \$ 1,647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 ALL: P	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 PAVING INC.
83 84 NNUA Item#	Mitered End Section (Round) (15") Mitered End Section (Round) (18") BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Description	PBC PROJECT #20	EA EA 20055	\$ 1,541.57 \$ 1,647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 Sincer's Blidders	\$ 1.500.00 \$ 1.500.00 ALL P	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 AVING INC.
83 84 NNUA Item# 85	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Description  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")	5   10   PBC   PROJECT   #20   Qty.   10	EA EA 20055 Units EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 Shorr's Badders Unit Price \$ 1,700.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 ALL: P Unit Price \$1,700.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 17,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item# 85 86	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10	EA EA 20055 Units EA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 Surer's BMders  Unit Price \$ 1,700.00 \$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 ALL P Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 *AVING INC. Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 25,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item # 85 86 87	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10	EA EA  Units EA EA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 ALL P Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 *AVING INC. Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 \$ 27,000.00 \$ 7,500.00
83 84 NNUA Item # 85 86 87	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10	EA EA Units EA EA EA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 ALL P Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 \$ 27,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item# 85 86 87 88	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  5  10  10	EA EA 20055 Units EA EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 ALL P Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 \$ 27,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 11,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item# 85 86 87 88 89 90	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (14" BCCMP)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  10  10  10  10	EA EA 20055 Units EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00	\$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 ALL P Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2.500.00 \$2.700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000 00 \$ 15,000 00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item# 85 86 87 88 89 90	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  10  2	EA EA 20055 Units EA EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,500,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 27,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 11,000.00 \$ 17,000.00 \$ 3,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  10  2	EA EA 20055 Units EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,500,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 17,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 4,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item # 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2	EA EA 20055  Units EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$AVING INC.  Amount \$17,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$6,000.00
83 84 NNUA 11cm # 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2	EA EA  Units EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000,00 \$3,000,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 17,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 17,000.00 \$ 17,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 3,750.00 \$ 3,750.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  25	EA EA 20055 Units EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid litems for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 1.52.39	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00  Luit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$150.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item# 85 86 87 90 91 92 93 94 95 96	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  25  25	EA EA  20055  Units EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 1.52.39 \$ 1.84.84	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$3,000,00 \$1,000,00 \$2,000,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00  ALL P  Unit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00
83 84 NNUA Item# 85 86 87 90 91 92 93 94 95 96	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (24" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  25  100	EA EA 20055  Units EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid litems for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 1.52.39 \$ 1.84.84 \$ 1.77.39	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00  Luit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$150.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (18" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  25  100  100	EA EA  LA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 1.52.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 1.77.39 \$ 2.09.84	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00  Luit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (18" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  Rubble Rip-Rap	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  10  10  10	EA EA 20055  Units EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00  Luit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  22  2  2  2  10  10  10  1	EA EA  LA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid litems for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$2,000,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00  Lunit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  22  22  22  25  100  100	EA EA  LA EA	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  Sand Cement Endwall  Dewatering (6" Pump/Wetlpoints)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  2  100  100  100  250  10	EA E	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500,00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00  AVING INC.  Amount \$17,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$7,500 00 \$17,000 00 \$17,000 00 \$3,000 00 \$3,200 00 \$4,000 00 \$3,750 00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  100  100  100  100  15  10	EA E	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96 \$ 619.01	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$2,700,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000,00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 NNCRET	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  25  100  100	EA E	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96 \$ 619.01 \$ 2.797.81	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 NCRET	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (24" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  2  100  100  15  10  100  30	EA E	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96 \$ 619.01 \$ 2.797.81	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 NCRET 103 104 105	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (44" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  2  100  100  15  10  100  15  100  100	EA E	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96 \$ 619.01 \$ 2.797.81	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$22,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 NCRET 103 104 105 106	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (48" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Dr	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  2  100  100  15  100  100	EA E	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96 \$ 619.01 \$ 2.797.81 \$ 1.011.58 \$ 898.81 \$ 20.92 \$ 12.05	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00  Lunit Price \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00
83 84 NNUA 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 NCRET 103 104 105 106	Mitered End Section (Round) (15")  Mitered End Section (Round) (18")  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  Item Descrption  Mitered End Section (Round) (24")  Mitered End Section (Round) (36")  Mitered End Section (Round) (42")  Mitered End Section (Round) (15" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  Mitered End Section (Round) (18" BCCMP)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (18" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (36" HDPE)  ADS Flared End (44" HDPE)  French Drains (18" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" CMP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (24" RCP) (incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric)  French Drains (	PBC PROJECT #20  Qty.  10  10  10  10  10  2  2  2  2  2  100  100  100  15  100  100	EA E	\$ 1.541.57 \$ 1.647.63  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 1.961.26 \$ 2.791.52 \$ 3.105.15 \$ 1.416.57 \$ 1.522.63 \$ 1.836.26 \$ 1.276.41 \$ 1.397.87 \$ 2.148.87 \$ 3.259.91 \$ 152.39 \$ 184.84 \$ 177.39 \$ 209.84 \$ 192.03 \$ 201.96 \$ 619.01 \$ 2.797.81 \$ 1.011.58 \$ 898.81 \$ 20.92 \$ 12.05 \$ 23.92	\$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,700,00 \$2,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,500,00 \$2,000	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$11,250.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$37,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$37,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$37,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$37,500.00 \$37,500.00 \$37,500.00 \$37,500.00 \$37,500.00 \$37,500.00 \$37,500.00

112	1	100	LF	\$ 50.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
	Concrete Curb & Gutter (9") Removal	25	LF	\$ 21.81	\$ 15.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00
ANNUA	BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI	BC PROJECT #20	20055	Average of Bid Items for All Estimate	gineer's Biddern	ALUP	AVING INC.
Item#	Item Descrption	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
113	Concrete Flush Header Curb (PBC Standard)	25	LF	\$ 60.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,375.00
114	Concrete Flush Header Curb Removal	500	LF	\$ 15.72	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.500.00
115	Concrete Mountable Gutter (PBC Standard)	50:	LF	\$ 61.06	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00
116	Concrete Mountable Gutter Removal	50	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 9 00	\$ 450.00
117	Traffic Separator Conc (Type I)	1,500	SY	\$ 63.13	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00
118	Traffic Separator Conc (Type IV)	50	SY	\$ 98,36	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
119	Traffic Separator Concrete, Removal	50	SY	\$ 55.78	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
120	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) - Less Than 10 SY	1,000	SY	\$ 217.51	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,00	\$ 65,000.00
121	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) - 10 Sy to Less than 50 SY	1,000	SY	\$ 115.55	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
122	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) - 50 SY or Greater	5,000	SY	\$ 60.32	\$ 40,00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200,000.00
122	Concrete Sidewalk (4 Thick) - 50 ST of Greater  Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (Driveway) - Less Than 8 SY	500	SY	\$ 331.72	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
123		1.000	SY	\$ 189.91	\$ 150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140,000,00
	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (Driveway) - 8 SY To Less Than 35 SY						
125	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (Driveway) - 35 SY Or Greater	15,000	SY	\$ 73,75	\$ 49.00	\$ 50,00	\$ 750,000.00
126	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (Curb Ramps)	15,000	SY	\$ 83.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 915,000.00
127	Cast-In-Place and/or Surface Applied Tactile Surface	21,000	SF	\$ 26.72	\$ 18,00	\$ 19.00	\$ 399,000.00
128	Pump Mix for Concrete Pumping	500	CY	\$ 88.61	\$ 100 00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000,00
129	Pumping or Hand Placement of Concrete - 1/2 Day	5	EA	\$ 1,313.71	\$1,000,00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
130	Pumping or Hand Placement of Concrete - 1 Day	5	EA	\$ 1,833.71	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
131	4" Concrete Removal	5,000	SY	\$ 18.94	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$ 55,000.00
132	6" Concrete Removal	5,000	SY	\$ 19.03	\$ 12.00	\$11.00	\$ 55,000.00
ENCING A	AND RAILING ITEMS			c l	3.14	EL NEW YORK	
133	Type B Fence (4' High ) (w/Top Rail) Green Vinyl Clad	200	LF	\$ 54.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
134	Type B Fence (6' High) (w/Top Rail) Green Vinyl Clad	400	LF	\$ 72 39	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
135	Chain Link Fence - Removal & Disposal	250	LF	\$ 12.36	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500 00
136	Double Rail Wood Fence - Furnish & Install	400	LF	\$ 53.78	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,00	\$ 26,000.00
			LF		0.000	\$ 25.00	\$ x,750.00
137	Double Rail Wood Fence - Relocation	350	LF	\$ 36.71	¥ 25.00	3 43.00	
	Double Rail Wood Fence - Relocation  Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal	350		\$ 36.71 \$ 14.13	\$ 25.00		
138	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal	100	LF	\$ 14.13	\$ 10,00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)			\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88			\$ 1,000.00 \$ 22,500.00
138 139 140 ANNUA	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT P.	100 150 150 BC PROJECT #20	LF LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 AVING INC.
138 139 140 ANNUA	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT P	100 150 150 BC PROJECT #20 Qty.	LF LF 20055	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALU P	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 AVING INC.
138 139 140 ANNUA Item#	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT P	100 150 150 BC PROJECT #20	LF LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 AVING INC.
138 139 140 ANNUA Item#	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Description  Safety Pipe Rail (2")	100 150 150 BC PROJECT #20 Qty.	LF LF 20055	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALU P	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 AVING INC.
138 139 140 ANNUA Item#	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT P  Item Description Safety Pipe Rail (2") PING ITEMS Seed and Mulch	100 150 150 BC PROJECT #20 Qty.	LF LF 20055	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALU P	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 15,000 00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Description  Safety Pipe Rail (2")	100 150 150 BC PROJECT #20 Qty.	LF LF LF 20055 Units LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price \$ 150.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALU P Unit Price \$ 150.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 15,000 00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 ANDSCAI	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail) BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT P  Item Description Safety Pipe Rail (2") PING ITEMS Seed and Mulch	100 150 150 BC PROJECT #20 Qty. 100	LF LF LF 20055 Units LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price \$ 150.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALU P Unit Price \$ 150.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 AVING INC.  Amount \$ 15,000 00 \$ 1,500.00 0
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Description  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)	100 150 150 150 BC PROJECT #20 Qty. 100 500 25000	LF LF LF 20055 Units LF SY	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALL P  Unit Price \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 15,000 00 \$ 100,000 00 \$ 120,000 00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Description  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2 5" Foam Underlay (F&I)	100 150 150 150 150 160  Qty. 160 25000 1000	LF LF LF 20055 Units LF SY SY	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALL P  Unit Price \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 15,000 00 \$ 1,500,00 \$ 120,000,0 \$ 16,000,00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Description  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)	100 150 150 150 150 160 170 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 18	LF LF 20055 Units LF SY SY SY	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 8.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 15,000.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 120,000.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 65,000.00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Description  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)	100 150 150 150 150 150 160 160 2500 1000 2000 500	LF LF 20055 Units LF SY SY SY SY	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 <b>ALU P</b> Unit Price  \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00  \$ 4.00  \$ 120.00  \$ 8.00  \$ 130.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 15,000.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 120,000.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 12,000.00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal	100 150 150 150 150 150 160 160 2000 2000 500 80	LF LF 20055 Units LF SY SY SY SY SY EA	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02  \$ 4.06  \$ 5.07  \$ 118.75  \$ 8.06  \$ 125.56  \$ 277.90	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00  \$ 150.00  S 150.00  Unit Price \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 <b>ALU P</b> Unit Price  \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00  \$ 4.00  \$ 120.00  \$ 8.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 150.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 22,500.00  AVING INC.  Amount \$ 15,000.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 120,000.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 14,000.00 \$ 4,000.00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation	100 150 150 150 150 150 160 160 2000 2000 500 80 20	LF LF 20055 Units LF SY SY SY SY SY EA EA	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00  S 150.00  S 150.00  S 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 15,000 00 \$ 1,500 00 \$ 1,500 00 \$ 16,000 00 \$ 16,000 00 \$ 12,000 00 \$ 14,000 00 \$ 25,000 00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)	100 150 150 150 150 150 160 150 160 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY SY EA EA	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00  \$ 150.00  \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 15,000,00 \$ 1,500,000 \$ 1,500,000 \$ 1,600
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 2500 1000 2000 500 80 20 500 500 500 500 500 500 500	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41 \$ 947.56 \$ 464.75	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 15,000 00 \$ 15,000 00 \$ 16,000 00 \$ 16,000 00 \$ 12,000 00 \$ 12,000 00 \$ 12,000 00 \$ 13,000 00 \$ 14,000 00 \$ 25,000 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 17,500 00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Root Pruning (0" 36" desp)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 2000 20	LF LF LF 20055 Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02  \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41 \$ 947.56 \$ 464.75 \$ 11.65	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ \$ 10.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 22,500 00 \$ 15,000 00 \$ 15,000 00 \$ 16,000 00 \$ 16,000 00 \$ 12,000 00 \$ 12,000 00 \$ 25,000 00 \$ 37,500 00 \$ 17,500 00 \$ 20,000 00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Roof Pruning (0" 36" deep)  18" Root Barrier	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 2000 20	LF LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA EA LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02  \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07  \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ \$ 581.41 \$ 9.47.56 \$ 464.75 \$ \$ 14.65 \$ \$ 42.52	\$10.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$3.00 \$4.00 \$130.00 \$8.00 \$130.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$350.00 \$10.00 \$60.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 360.00 \$ 360.00	\$1,000 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$37,500 00 \$17,500 00 \$20,000 00 \$20,000 00 \$20,000 00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 0520 153	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Roof Priming (0" 36" desp)  18" Root Barrier	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 2000 20	LF LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA LF LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02  \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41 \$ 947.56 \$ 464.75 \$ 14.65 \$ 42.52 \$ 26.53	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 350.00 \$ \$ 10.00 \$ \$ 60.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 25.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 3.50.00 \$ 3.50.00	\$1,000 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$37,500 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 0520 153 154	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Root Priming (0" 36" desp)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 200 25000 1000 2000 500 80 20 50 50 50 100 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA LF LF LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41 \$ 947.56 \$ 464.75 \$ 14.65 \$ 42.52 \$ 26.53 \$ 31.33	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 350.00 \$ \$ 10.00 \$ \$ 60.00 \$ \$ 25.00 \$ \$ 30.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00	\$1,000 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 052 153 154 155 156	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Roof Priming (0" 36" desp)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  36" Root Barrier	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 200 1000 2000 500 80 20 50 50 50 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	LF LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA LF LF LF LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41 \$ 947.56 \$ 464.75 \$ 14.65 \$ 42.52 \$ 26.53 \$ 31.33 \$ 43.96	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 ALUP Unit Price \$ 150.00 \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 35	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 15,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 25,000,00 \$ 27,000,00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 052 153 154 155 156	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Roof Priming (0" 36" deep)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  36" Root Barrier  48" Root Barrier  Vegetation Relocation (Including Watering)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 200 25000 1000 2000 500 80 20 50 50 50 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA LF LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41 \$ 947.56 \$ 464.75 \$ 14.65 \$ 42.52 \$ 26.53 \$ 31.33 \$ 43.96 \$ 98.61	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00  \$ 150.00  ALUP  Unit Price \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 15,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 25,000,00 \$ 27,000,00
138 139 140 ANNUA Item# 141 ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 0.52 153 154 155 156 157 158	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Reof Printing (0" 36" Reep)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  48" Root Barrier  Vegetation Relocation (Including Watering)  2" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 10	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY EA EA EA LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ \$ 381.41 \$ \$ 947.56 \$ 444.75 \$ 14.65 \$ 42.52 \$ 26.53 \$ 31.33 \$ 43.96 \$ \$ 98.61 \$ 17.89	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00  \$ 150.00  ALUP  Unit Price \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 20.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 15,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 12,000,00 \$ 25,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00 \$ 27,000,00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 052 153 154 155 156	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Reof Printing (0" 36" Reep)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  48" Root Barrier  Vegetation Relocation (Including Watering)  2" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)  4" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 200 25000 1000 2000 500 80 20 50 50 50 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA LF LF LF LF LF LF LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ 581.41 \$ 947.56 \$ 464.75 \$ 14.65 \$ 42.52 \$ 26.53 \$ 31.33 \$ 43.96 \$ 98.61	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00  \$ 150.00  ALUP  Unit Price \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 100.00	\$1,000 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$122,500 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$27,000 00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 052 153 154 155 156 157	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Reof Printing (0" 36" Reep)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  48" Root Barrier  Vegetation Relocation (Including Watering)  2" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 10	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY EA EA EA LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88 Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5.07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ \$ 381.41 \$ \$ 947.56 \$ 444.75 \$ 14.65 \$ 42.52 \$ 26.53 \$ 31.33 \$ 43.96 \$ \$ 98.61 \$ 17.89	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00  \$ 150.00  ALUP  Unit Price \$ 150.00  \$ 3.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 20.00	\$1,000 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$122,500 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$27,000 00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 052 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Reof Printing (0" 36" Reep)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  48" Root Barrier  Vegetation Relocation (Including Watering)  2" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)  4" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 10	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ \$ 381.41 \$ \$ 947.56 \$ \$ 464.75 \$ \$ 14.65 \$ \$ 42.52 \$ \$ 26.53 \$ \$ 31.33 \$ \$ 43.96 \$ \$ 98.61 \$ \$ 17.89 \$ \$ 21.64	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 100.00	\$10.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00  \$150.00  \$150.00  \$3.00 \$4.00 \$120.00 \$8.00 \$130.00 \$150.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$350.00 \$100.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$45.00 \$100.00 \$20.00 \$150.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 15,000,00 \$ 15,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 16,000,00 \$ 25,000,00 \$ 27,000,00
138 139 140 ANNUA  Item# 141 ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 052 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (12" - 24" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Reof Priming (0" 36" deep)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  36" Root Barrier  48" Root Barrier  Vegetation Relocation (Including Watering)  2" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)  4" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)  6" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 10	LF LF LF 20055  Units LF SY SY SY SY EA EA EA LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ \$ 381.41 \$ \$ 947.56 \$ \$ 464.75 \$ \$ 14.65 \$ \$ 42.52 \$ \$ 26.53 \$ \$ 31.33 \$ \$ 43.96 \$ \$ 98.61 \$ \$ 17.89 \$ \$ 21.64	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 100.00	\$10.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00  \$150.00  \$150.00  \$3.00 \$4.00 \$120.00 \$8.00 \$130.00 \$150.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$350.00 \$100.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$45.00 \$100.00 \$20.00 \$150.00	\$ 1,000 00 \$ 22,500,00 \$ 22,500,00 AVING INC. Amount \$ 15,000 00
138 139 140  ANNUA  Item# 141  ANDSCAI 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160  CQUIPME	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal Aluminum Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  Steel Pipe Handrail (3 Rail)  BID TABULATIONS  L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PI  Item Descrption  Safety Pipe Rail (2")  PING ITEMS  Seed and Mulch  Sodding (To Match Existing) (See Notes)  Synthetic Turf (ForeverLawn or Equal) with 2.5" Foam Underlay (F&I)  Top Soil (6" Thick)  Poured in Place Rubber Mulch (Rainbow Turf Products or Equal) (F&I)  Stump Removal  Tree Relocation  Tree Removal (Less than 12" Caliper)  Tree Removal (Palms - All Sizes)  Reof Printing (0":36" Resp)  18" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  24" Root Barrier  48" Root Barrier  Vegetation Relocation (Including Watering)  2" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)  4" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)  6" PVC Pipe (Schedule 40)  NT ITEMS	100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 10	LF LF LF SY SY SY EA EA LF	\$ 14.13 \$ 158.88 \$ 158.88  Average of Bid Items for All Estimate  Unit Price \$ 130.02 \$ 4.06 \$ 5 07 \$ 118.75 \$ 8.06 \$ 125.56 \$ 277.90 \$ 833.59 \$ \$ 581.41 \$ \$ 947.56 \$ \$ 464.75 \$ \$ 14.65 \$ \$ 42.52 \$ \$ 26.53 \$ \$ 31.33 \$ \$ 43.96 \$ \$ 98.61 \$ 17.89 \$ \$ 21.64 \$ \$ 37.93	\$ 10.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 10.00 \$ \$ 40	\$10.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00  \$150.00  \$150.00  \$3.00 \$4.00 \$120.00 \$8.00 \$130.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$500.00 \$350.00 \$100.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$45.00 \$100.00 \$20.00 \$45.00 \$150.00	\$1,000 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$22,500 00 \$15,000 00 \$15,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$16,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$24,000 00 \$24,000 00 \$25,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00 \$27,000 00

164	8" Treated Timber Piling	100	LF	\$ 53.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
165	10" Treated Timber Piling	100	LF	\$ 64.97	\$ 52.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300 00
166	10" Treated Timberguard <sup>TM</sup> Wood Piling	500	LF	\$ 82.15	\$ 67.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 34,000,00
ANNUA	BID TABULATIONS L PATHWAY & MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT I	PBC PROJECT #20	20055	Average of Bid Items for All Englishmate	Belders	ALL PA	VING INC.
Item#	Item Descrption	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
167	12" Square Precast Pre-Stressed Concrete Piling	500	LF	\$ 427.88	\$ 94.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00
168	14" Square Precast Pre-Stressed Concrete Piling	100	LF	\$ 432.62	\$ 101.25	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00
169	Temporary or Permanent Steel Sheet Piling	100	SF	\$ 419.15	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000,00
GNING A	ND MARKING ITEMS	TO LEAVING	11.61				
170	ADA Handicapped Parking Sign - Furnish & Install	5	EA	\$ 808.29	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
120	Traffic Paint (All Widths & Colors) (See Notes)	500	SF	\$4.20	\$ 4.00	6.4.00	\$ 2,000.00
172	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (All Widths & Colors) (See Notes)	500	SF	\$8.21	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00
173	Wheel Stops - Furnish & Install	100	EA	\$ 62.36	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
174	Remove & Re-Install Wheel Stops	100	EA	\$ 37.64	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,00	\$ 3,500.00
175	Sign (Relocate)	20	EA	\$ 240.26	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000 00
176	Speed Humps	1000	SY	\$ 66.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
177	Stamped Colored Concrete (5" Thick)	100	SY	\$ 94.74	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
178	Steel Bollard	20	EA	\$ 795.79	\$ 750.00	\$ 750,00	\$ 15,000.00
179	Removable Bollard	20	EA	\$ 1,233.26	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
ISCELLA	NEOUS ITEMS		100	a unitaria.	The second		
180	Premium for Conflict Condition	5	EA	\$ 1,791.57	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
181	Premium to Increase Box Depth to >10'	5	EA	\$ 1,541.57	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
182	Premium to Increase Box from P to J	5	EA	\$ 1,541.57	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
183	IPE Boardwalk Decking & Top Rail (5/4" X 6") - Furnish & Install	1000	LF	\$ 23.86	\$ 16.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
184	Mail Boxes (Reset)	150	EA	\$ 111.04	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
185	Pull Boxes (Brooks)	5	EA	\$ 1,164.51	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
186	Sandblasting - 1/2 Day	20	EA	\$ 4,347.12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
187	Sandblasting - Full Day	10	EA	\$ 5,611.71	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
188	Pressure Cleaning	10	ED	\$ 1,972.09	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
189	Southern Yellow Pine Lumber - Furnish & Install	15000	BF	\$ 8.89	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00
190	Southern Yellow Pine Lumber - Removal & Disposal	20000	BF	\$ 3.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80,000.00
TAL BII			OLD THE REAL PROPERTY.			\$ 10,621,925.00	THE MEAL MICH



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/18/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER The Insurance Butler		CONTACT NAME: Hayden Dudley					
2233 NW 41st St		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 941-704-0585 FAX (A/C, N	No):				
Suite 500		E-MAIL ADDRESS: dudley@camelot.company					
Gainesville FL 32606		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#			
	License#: W004920	INSURER A: Greenwich Insurance Company		22322			
INSURED	ALLPAVI-01	INSURER B : Progressive American Insurance Company		9412			
All Paving Inc. 23123 FL-7		INSURER C: AMERICAN INTERSTATE INSURANCE CO	1	31895			
Suite 250		INSURER D : AGCS MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY					
Boca Raton FL 33428		INSURER E : EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY					
		INSURER F:					

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1177609042 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR	SR TYPE OF INSURANCE		ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Υ	Y	NGL-1004688-01	4/30/2022	4/30/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				1		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
		POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC				-		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$
В	AUT	TOMOBILE LIABILITY	Υ	Y	02981583-0	12/9/2021	12/9/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
		ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	Х	HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
E	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			XOBW9337522	4/30/2022	4/30/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$
		DED   RETENTION \$							\$
		RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		Υ	AVWCFL3054412022	1/5/2022	1/5/2023	X PER OTH-	
	AND EMPCOTERS LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
D	Equ	ipment Rental			MXI930798244223	4/30/2022	4/30/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	200,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION			
City of Hollywood	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood FL 33020	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			

## **David Vazquez**

From:

Certificate of Insurance

Sent:

Thursday, October 20, 2022 10:07 AM

To:

David Vazquez; Certificate of Insurance

Subject:

RE: Emailing: All Paving\_COI.pdf

**Attachments:** 

Certificate.pdf

The COI is acceptable

From: David Vazquez < DVazquez@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 3:41 PM

To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: Emailing: All Paving\_COI.pdf

Good afternoon,

Following up on attached revision.

DV

From: David Vazquez

Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2022 1:06 PM

To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: Emailing: All Paving\_COI.pdf

Fyi,

View attached and advise.

DV

From: Certificate of Insurance

Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2022 12:56 PM

To: David Vazquez < DVazquez@hollywoodfl.org>; Certificate of Insurance < COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: Emailing: All Paving COI.pdf

The City of Hollywood must be listed as additional insured for General and Auto liability